

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CONT.CAS(C) No. 78 of 2025

Konsam Sushila Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Ningthoujam Geoffrey & Anr.

...Respondents

With

MC(CONT.CAS(C)) No. 56 of 2025

MC(WP(C)) No. 321 of 2025

WP(C) No. 346 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

10-06-2025

Ms. Deepashree L., learned counsel for the respondents, submits that she has already filed reply. However, due to present situation, the other counsel could not appear.

List this case on 23-07-2025.

JUDGE